In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administrati

M4

Comnanies Holse

*ABLQ2DZN"
A33

211212017 #435
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABGDFQBQ*
A35 20/09/2017 #291

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company mumber [0 [8 [0 [5 [7[3[3]9

= Filling in this form

Company name In full |Entu (UK) Plc

Please complete in typescript ar in
bold black capitals.

|

E Administrator’s name
Full forenamel(s) Paul Nicholas
Surname Dumbeli
Administrator’s address
Building name/number 11 St Peter's Square
Street |Manchester
|M2 3AE
Post town |
County/Region I
| I O A
Country |
u Administrator's name @
Pl frename(s) | Jonathan Charles © ke b secton 1o tll us about
Surname Marston another administrator.
E Administrator’s address &
Building name/number |1 St Peter's Square eome; administramlrl .
Use this section to tell us about
Street Manchester another administrator.
M2 3AE
Post town
County/Region I
Postcode I ,_ I_ ’__ [— |'_
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7|

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

R RS

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

B Tols Palolly

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Yo lole  T210l1]7

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Paul Nicholas Dumbeli

E Where to send

compary i PMG LLP

319 St Vincent Street
Glasgow

G2 BAS

Address

Post town

County/Region

e P

Counlry

fDX

I Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 141 226 5511
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) Insert name and
address of registared
office of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Entu (UK) Plc 08957339
In the Court case humber
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 2815 of 2017
Manchester District Registry

[fuff name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (&) Entu (UK} Plc (the ‘Company’), 1 St Peter's
Square, Manchester, M2 3AE

On the 31 August 2017, the date that the Company entered administration,

Statement of Truth CONGISTENT WITH THE
UNDERLNG- RECOENS.

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are -

statement-of-the-affaire of the Company as at 31 August 2017 the date that the

Company entered administration.

Full name NEILL SONATHAR SNVUED

Signed

>
Dated S AYGVUST  TOoVE




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
COTHWILL ¢

INTANGIELED

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
COMAU TERS

F1XTURES o

SToCH
TRAOE DEBTORS ( 6ROSS )

UNPRAUN  SHdwBe 0o

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

FIrING S

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors

Signature

//W___——-ﬁ

ALL BALANCES

BALANCE

MA TR

ERCLuNE

(] ATTACHED

PACH L 1T

Date

INTER COMPAN T |
To WY

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £ B
O L4 0,000
O, CT0
(66249, 82%)
(6, 559, $28)
22 932 0
99 o
O O
20,000 O
%2749 o
O
0] O
O
YS/ g / ¥
AR YNTERCOMPANTT

STATEMENMT OF AFFAIRS .




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilitles
Preferential creditors:-
Preferential (employee) creditors
Other preferential creditors

(No. 9)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as ragards preferential creditors
Less uncharged assels

Net Property
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets alter floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down)
Uncharged assels

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Unsecured (trade) {(non-preferential) creditors

Unsecured {employee) creditors
Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors (No.

(No. O )
0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shorifall to fixed charge holders (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)
Shortfall to fieating charge hoiders (brought down)
Estimatad deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

lssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature %/ h Date «le 17
gy e

Estlimated
to realise
£
£ O
¢ |
(16,607)
O
£] (0,607 )
£
0O
. | (10,603)
£ 0
£ {10, 607 )
£
6, 57,%% |
£ oD, 135 )
£
O
. §)
£

i —

G, uus
O £
& 5yuy, 1)
£ ¢
(6, 600435)
£(12,044,553)
52 500

I 62,0?? 353)




\f\
\.|I||llﬂll.13 '~

L
\ m.\ % ajeq aimeubig
/ /
01941 C AYLIOL
5y e FIT GIND X353 W Nayg VG
{57t AIVG 'SP T AFTIYM ' 3SA0H ALY NODYTIWRS
1L Loni W O Y S OFFATINGDS
(12 2G! N30 1on SVR top Suaa0m (LvNn ) 2¥nH
J3d S DNYG LN L Lo
Shrly) \mw YAV Dyt Y3d A_ ™ m»q& JHINH
/ ~
WS 9th | L2MSIvIas ¢gandvily 335 Qo.rwmwu%
sjeg 3 =Y Jolpalo 3
104 [EuoRIpuULD AJInoas Aunsgs Aq piay Aanoss 1g8p (epoosod yum) ugwieN 10
Bulwels | nepeuD/dH 10 anep ajeq Aue Jo sfizjeQ 40 Junowy SSappY J0}Ip3J0 JO SWEN

"MO|3G UWN[o2 | Ox a4} u1 ¥ e Buipnjoul Aq uoissassod s Auedwioo

au} U Auadoud JaA0 3y Jo uonualal Buiuied siopaIs Aue ANJUSPI OS|E ISNW NOA "MO[SG uwnjos ay} ur sjqeoi dde are (Aue

#) asay} Jo yoiym Bunels Aq sjuswwaaibe ajes jeuonipuos Jo Buises) jspeyo ‘eseyaind-auly Japun aie SIONPaID DY) JC Aue I LUUCD
ISNW NOA "SI0YPSIJ Jawnsuod pled-aud pue sioypald aakoldws Jo NOILAZOX3 BU3 YIm SIOIPaID |8 S9pn|ou] ISNW NOA 330N

SHOLIA340 3AVHL ANVdINOD



QardiingD | 0L 12l syH

SNAYIS JdnL

¢ 2AIN[INS TN
LEONIoH 0=/ Ny
NosNay Odin

m\\\w\m a1eq

aineubis
Za¢/ LbE 40 S k0T WOdd
Ao Jiwann  ¢IINTINY X
/ SJEj0
SSQ'EZl | g9t + 09 ol 1501
{ f /D.ON 310 ~ H
SSUCHNVGLL | FOM £ |/ 355300 ‘Noring 1v3d ‘25910 Nosw Gl YINONIMS DN
T Advw QS TAPHRIRD T ISTIIIV - 920 _
{ ! 2ZHp S 7 cm@d3aws
M.mm V| £50 23 ‘13003 §3%M0K M £ ' ISoR wdIIg SNINS 44039
LN 000 | Q8 $Hb Giwm "aymsINo ‘a3 ‘ovoy Ive £ NOLMITD 2 Nbigon
NHD G HONSYo o SIAUVANA
f _ y SEEE SR g
7bi C 755 | Q0% NOLLODS "4y WUIAY T 30097 s lApH
3 3 3 (opooysod ypum) asho|dwa JsuLioy 10
1950 19eQ p 1984 | SSAIPPY aafo(dwe Jo e
el | 2inoasun | enguaiaeid

"je|al SJqSp |Ej01 Yl UOIYM 0] SUONPALD JO JSquinu ay} yum Jayiebo)
‘(enoge) sanyjiger Jo ABUIING SU Ul PaSOJOSIP 3q OS[E JSNW Jq8p PaINoasun aakojdws |10} pue Jqop |euasslaid saiojdwa
(B30} 3Y| "Wy} 0} pamo 1qop B0} pue paindssun ‘fenualajaid syl MOYs pue swieD s,safo|dwa ||B apnjaul }sNWw NoA 310N

}senbau

UO SI0}IpaId 0} 3|qe|ieAR Speul 8 j[Im S2INPayds [Buolippe asayl BuilIuoD [BUO Jolipeid auy)
0} papeo|dn siledy JO JUSWSIE)S U} O) PAPPE 8 PINOYS AJOU ¥ “[BUOd JolpalD sy} o} papeojdn
40 esnoH saluedwo) je P3|y 89 0} | ON — SHOLIGIYD ITAOTINT JANHO4/FIAOTdNT



ti)3fs o

RPN/ 4
: 27 \\\ aimeubig

1gep 10)paJo sownsuco pred-aud [ejo |

i
3
199p (apoaysod yym) juewre| 1o
JO unowy ssalppy IO} paJo Jo aWweN

‘saje[al 1qap [ej0)

AL} Y2Ium 0} SI0HpSId O Jaquinu 3y} Yum Jaypebio) ‘(enoqe) saniigerT jo AleluINg Uy Ul Pamo 1Gap |10} a4} MOYS pue (SIDIAISS
1o spoob jo Aiddns su jo soueApe u pied sjunouwie Buiwreo siwolsns 91) $Jo)paI0 Jswnsuos pied-aid ||e apnaul ISNW NOA :3)ON

Jsanbal

UO SIO}IP3I0 0} S|QE(IBAR SPEW 3G M S3|NPaYDS [BUOHIPPE 95ay] BULIUCD |BHOd JOypal)) 8y}
0} papeojdn siey 10 JUsWa)elS 8u) 0] PApPE aq PINOYS 30U ¥ “[BUO4 JONpalD) 8y} 0} papeoidn
10 8snoy saiuedwoy je pajy 29 0} |ON — SHOLIAIHD ¥IWNSNOD AIVd-IHd ANVINOD




N*\w\w aleq

SIviOL

ainjeubig

. Lo VhaA =y vYIievyD Woda TSI IY
08997 | AWOM'CI] w3 9 yacromarwss 0 17 s Wi NO GLOND
PRy
aneA saleys
PIay saleyg jo sjelsq [BUIWON J0 ON (spoojsod yum) ssaippy Jsp|oyaieyg Jo suieN

SUIATOHIHVHS ANVJINOD



PEYIE'ILE I

eIV 3
On._.oom‘hom 3
¥9°0TF'09T 3

ET'S62'65
Q9'ES0'EY
09'062°SE
00'860°'TE
STPLS'9T
6Z°'10D°ET
0098207
¥ TESST
0000201
£8°106'6
00°esz'’s
Z6'T02'6
00000's
009468
00'SLER
o00oTR'L
95'082"L
000099
000009
000009
OEVLE'S
££'889F
FSOES'Y
S9'L9L'T
00§82z
££°8027
09°9%1'Z
88'9£0'7
Y9'eEr'T
00 00T
0000z'T
000021
Qrees
00'89¥
00'00%
00'SLE
00'582
74961
09911
68'58

3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
ES
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
ES
E)
3
3
3
3
3
3
E
kS
3
3
3
kS
E

ajuejeq

301 9%S JYIHSIHD "Woti2015

ayg 135

SIS TIA

ras ENN
INT EHd
N9L £E9
I ST

dAE TQQ aapung

N1y €49

HdZ 6ML AaLng

QHY TN

wdg T3IN 2uA) vodn IpseIman

Qw6 STYM

5208 644

N0 618

DHE TAD Aasuiang
ZdE LMD a

149 £ENN
345 NS
118ze8
a3r ¥IN
3J1ysay>

Ing
OHY 25

zdg w0
nae £15

§16 €130
NYL¥MO
allysayp

THT 151
MYETN

216 9TYM

MYT S6ND
SpoOTE0q

AVHYNS
ThO 3 S531ppY

Aopuwioy
UQpuo]
LYEEW

dMT LTI
Oy TW
JR3saLdue
IVEZIN
DNLATII
uoydweyuUoN
puepos
weyFuiwag
Jsayaue
w10 135
98£9 %09 Od
uay

S1£ WrJ3
puowyzy
nds 1ad
13)s3l3uep
HO6 Z2THI

S Ueg YHod
weyauLly
yodynog
Ang

Hog 12134 15
J

NwG STV

UoldweyHON
Uopuimg
mofse|n

131S3YIUB
plojsuim
mojep
modse|n
SYE AT
Anging
anysay)
20380||v
spadn

YILSTHINYIA

ATTHIGWYD

FAUL U] s50IppY

peoy leisdwod 28-08

aue s Aed T

Jsayouep

woesdy

12)53yIuRy

19935 Jajemadplg 1219 o7
19153YauR A

uopuo

peOY BSNOYIBWLING T
allysyiad

Aepp Asjieas Yo ‘auenbs jeuopeusaiu|
Peoy Jaisays 6Te-5TT
uopuo

5331AJ95 )el0dJ02) jO 10128110
weyuanaag

uopuo]

peoy may g

sapung

IS HIOA MIN T

yanquipa

D 159M

3eH

syueg

188435 JaNIS ET-6

32E|4 WM IS

]

WELYIULIYY

peoy IsnoyIawwng g
H fliwpuisg
5504201
398|d BLIOAA

D1EISA [BHISNPU] PJOJSUIM
BUE] UEBpAERUNl

322435 Y3ed 941

uopuey

13305 YAIH qpg

[edeyd sawjoH

peoy [2dey?) sawoH
18205 U 71

L33ULS INEUYN LT

09 V3dY LNIWAYd
OM] AU SSHPPY

25n0H adplig
eusjeD seAy
198435 UBWIPJRH €
0S€E %08 Od

133415 Buty 78
BSNOH SPaYsiand
alenbs sJa1ad 1S T
139415 WeysaIy 59
neq |eAoy
JapieialyIny

asnaH uoBuysep
asnoH s,38108g * | §
188435 YIeMYINOS OTT
1pune) Ay aapung
peOY Weyuanag v
auenbg Ja350WI23Ed 0T
3SN0H 10YsyIed
IMeR PIO €

10014 Y32

MIIA IPISY20T £
P2imsi3) 9 paa

peoy eUOLIA vT

BALI(] BIEPIIISIM 55
s3upping oA
95SNOH SIJLEI

v

any PRILLIGAIY QT

uol|[iAed jeAay

3SNeH [[BY3NYM
193415 SpISABMASNE] §
g[nsulbuad Ayl

1 peos

apisAuung

10014 35T NBA

YRR QRO ST SRR
sailied g [ se/L

peoy uones t

uJeq Aiewasoy

HnoY s3ury

3SNOH AHMOT

SV HSILIYE
SuQ 3ur S5IIPpY

519018 SIURINSU| 279D
411 s1adoodasnoylalemadisd

d1i 0a8

{aa) (aaueansul 2792} P17 UPS4D WNIWAIY
fended snaz

471 spayssaag

dT1 9NdA

H1ounsu)

ORFAGR (028 Audlida|a ) Aflau] sndg
|910H s2|Feausio ayy

HeH Haqoy

$iayniis pue iaAosyg

sqor [e30L

{aq) mouncy Ang aspung

ended

d 98ueydxg 32015 uopuoT

(aq) sjessusy 8191305

MST ZaQ 82pung(0s) wnoay jual) pajiwr Auadold Hodisap
29y uyor Jazely

£T0P59Z Wealg ssausng

LEN

siaUUR| [BIJUBUIY PRISHEYD SPUB||aY
S3AAIDS 1 SWAISAS AG1au] Jjweudg
[BI243W WO 3007 uapsuo

wanby

Apuns

P3| SIUSLIISDAU| HRIOHAN

(@q) punod uoyjog

16¥868 { 20e sed ) ABiaug sndg
PI1AN ey

Juuaies eq

P¥1 painssy L3eay

P17 SIURUISIAU ISINY3OR|

INT ENT UI0JUIT |e3USYy uounuad
unie Ag |ensip

e Buniad Bl ey

p¥1 dnoug 0y4s2u00

sleD of

paw AOSIARY W01

d77 SUJOIN J2diean

Q31T 153M HLYON 2353414

{Qa) suyauag aagAsng

6£9STZ709 SYD HSILIYY

Ja|jddng

$1031p2J2 APRIL J0 IS -SJIBYY JUBWBIE)S 0} XIpuaddy



